

MACT 630/25  
Ritesh Mehra Vs. Nitish Kumar

27.10.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Sarita for claimant.

Notice issued to respondents have not been received back.

Let they be served by all modes including dasti upon taking steps by the claimant.

If the insurance company is having office in Delhi, let notice be served to In-charge of the said office and he is directed to deliver it to the office of insurance company situated in NOIDA.

List for further consideration on 12.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/27.10.2025