

12 MACT 630/25
Ritesh Mehra Vs. Nitish Kumar

25.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sarita, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

One more opportunity is being sought on behalf of
the insurance company for filing reply.

Qua service of respondent no.1, fresh steps be taken
by the claimant on filing of PF/Speed post for the NDOH.

In view of the same, put up for further proceedings
on 24.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026